

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 17282 / 2016

Aeren R Enterprises Pvt Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ganesh Joshi.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ

Order

12/01/2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner has relied on the judgment of Supreme Court in New Central Jute Mills Co. Ltd. Vs. State of West Bengal – AIR 1963 Supreme Court 1307, M.S. Kazi Vs. Muslim Education Society – AIR 2016 Supreme Court 3917, Himalayan Co-operative Group Housing Society Vs. Balwan Singh & Ors. - AIR 2015 Supreme Court & International Cotton Corp. (P) Ltd. Vs. Commerical Tax Officer – AIR 1975 Supreme Court 1604

Issue notice to respondent no.1, returnable by four weeks.

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ)J.

Mohit Grover

Sr. No.37.