

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 17282/2016

Aeren R Enterprises Pvt Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None present
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Gautam for Mr. Mahesh
Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Order

15/12/2018

Counsel for the respondents prays for an adjournment for reasons personal to the arguing counsel.

Prayed granted.

Accordingly, matter be listed in the week commencing from 7th January, 2019.

Other side has no objection, as informed.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J