

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 17282/2016

Aeren R Enterprises Pvt Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ganesh Kumar Sharma, present in person

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA

Judgment / Order

07/02/2019

Mr. Ganesh Kumar Sharma, representative of the petitioner - Company, present in person, prays for adjournment.

Prayer granted.

List the matter on 13th February, 2019.

(VEERENDR SINGH SIRADHANA),J

SS/15

सत्यमेव जयते